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Ministry of Works 'tmd DeveJopment-Scireduleof Civil Engineering and Building Oontrdctsof$2fJ,OOO or Murein Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Auckland-Hamilton Motorway, Drury to St. Stephens, drainage and granular 

sub-base 
Resealing various areas, S.H. 7: Waipara to Lewis Pass .. .. 
Poro-o-woo Railway Deviation: Drainage Gallery Portal: sheetpiling 

Building-
Ruakura: Extraction Building: Entomology Complex: Part 2 of Stage I 
Raupunga Depot Construction 

Successful Tenderer 

Downer and Company Ltd. 

British Pavements (Canty.) Ltd. 
Brian Perry Pile Company Ltd ... 

Amount of 
T~Dder 

Accepted 
$ 

46,970.00 

53,432.10 
25,591.60 

Foster Construction Ltd. 221,647.00 
Geo. H. Kersey & Son Ltd. 38,452.00 

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works. 

Transfer by Ihe Housing Corporation of New Zealand to the Rural IklRking and Finance Corpor-ation of Certain Instrul1lentsOy :Way 
of Security 

PURSUANT to section 41 of the Rural Banking ud Finance Corporation Act 1974, the Housing Corporation of New Zealand hereby tFansfers 
all its interests,rights, and powers under the instrument by way of security, under the Chattels Transfer Act 1924, respectively mentioned 
in the Schedule hereto to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand. 

Jeffrey, K. E. 
Graham, H. W. 
Anderson, J. R. and C. C. and K. J. A. 
Bickley, R. K. 
McGimpsey, R. M. and B. F. 
McWilliam, W. J., S. J., and J. R. 
Sinclair, B. S. 
Collis, D. C. and R. A. 
Dodds, I. A. 
Hammond, R. J. 
Forde, T. F. 
Forde, P. D. 
Thomlinson, G. N. 
Buckingham, T. W. 
Rule, T. L. 

Dated this 27th day of February 1976. 
Housing Corporation of New Zealand by: 

SCHEDULE 

Grantor 

INVERCARGILL SUPREME CoURT REGISTRY 

Number of 
Instrument 

4'13 
474 
476 
477 
478 
479 
480 
462 
440 
599 
600 
601 
602 
603 
604 

Property Secured 

Satisfied. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock. 
Stock. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock. 
Stock. 

P. D. SKELT, acting for the said Corporation pursuant to section 15 of the Housing Corporation Act 1974. 

Transfer by the Housing Corporation oJ New Zealand to the Rural Batiking and Finance Corporation of Certain Instruments byWay 
-of Security 

PURsuANT to section 41 of the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation Act 1974, the Housing Corporation of New Zealand hereby transfers 
all its interests, rlghts,and powers l:l1lder the instruments by way of security, under the Chattels Transfer Act 1924, respectively mentioned 
in the Schedule hereto to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation "Of New Zealand. 

Lawrence, V. B. ., 
Grant, P. W. 
Wilson, I. H. and R. 
Herrick, C. W. . . 
McDowall, M. R. 
Corkery, B. H. 
Falconer, D. J. . . 
Jones, J. W. 
Cadey, G. L. 
Taylor, R. D. ·aad J. M. 
McGregor, C. D. 
Muir, J. (Jun.) 
Thompson, D. L. 
Wilson, A. H. 
Wilson, D. T. 
Rhind, D.A. 

Dated this 27th day of February 1976. 
Housing Corporation of New Zealand by: 

SCHEDULE 

Grantor 

INWRCARGD.L SUPRI!ME CoottT REGISTRY 

Number of 
Instrument Property Secured 

280 
281 
282 
283 
284 
364 
391 
392 
390 
388 
393 
468 
%9 
470 
471 
427 

Stock aJIId plant. 
Stock. 
Stock: -and lp1aDt. 
Stock. 
Stock. 
Stock. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock. 
Stoekand pJaiat. 
Stock ~d plant, 
Stock .aDd plant. 
Stock. 
Stock. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock and plant. 

P. D. SKELT, acting for the said Corporation pursuant to section 15 of the Housing Corporation Act 1974. 


