## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer  Successful Tenderer  Amount of Tender Accepted \$	Ē		
Civil Engineering—				
Auckland-Hamilton Motorway, Drury to St. Stephens, drainage and granular sub-base	Downer and Company Ltd 46,970.00	)		
Resealing various areas, S.H. 7: Waipara to Lewis Pass	British Pavements (Canty.) Ltd 53,432.10	)		
Poro-o-tarao Railway Deviation: Drainage Gallery Portal: sheetpiling	Brian Perry Pile Company Ltd	)		
Building—				
Ruakura: Extraction Building: Entomology Complex: Part 2 of Stage I	Foster Construction Ltd 221,647.00	)		
Raupunga Depot Construction	Geo. H. Kersey & Son Ltd 38,452.00	)		
	N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works.	sioner of Works.		

Transfer by the Housing Corporation of New Zealand to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of Certain Instruments by Way of Security

Pursuant to section 41 of the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation Act 1974, the Housing Corporation of New Zealand hereby transfers all its interests, rights, and powers under the instrument by way of security, under the Chattels Transfer Act 1924, respectively mentioned in the Schedule hereto to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand.

## **SCHEDULE**

Grantor										Property Secured				
	I	NVERCARG	ILL SUPR	еме Соц	RT REGIS	TRY								
Jeffrey, K. E								473		Satisfied.				
Graham, H. W		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		474	• • •	Stock and plant.				
Anderson, J. R. and C. C. and K. J. A.								476	• • •	Stock and plant.				
D'-11 D IZ	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	477		Stock and plant.				
McCimmon D M and D E	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	478	• •	Stock and plant.				
	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •		• •					
McWilliam, W. J., S. J., and J. R	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	479	• •	Stock and plant.				
Sinclair, B. S	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	480	• •	Stock and plant.				
Collis, D. C. and R. A	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	462	• •	Stock.				
Dodds, I. A	• •	• •	• •		• •	• •		440		Stock.				
Hammond, R. J								599		Stock and plant.				
Forde, T. F								600		Stock and plant.				
Forde, P. D								601		Stock.				
Thomlinson, G. N								602		Stock and plant.				
Buckingham, T. W	• •	• •	•••		•••	•••		603	• •	Stock.				
Rule, T. L.	• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			• • •			604	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Stock.				
To 1.11 and 1 and 1	••	• •	••	••	• •	••	• •	501	• •	Dioun.				

Dated this 27th day of February 1976.

Housing Corporation of New Zealand by:

P. D. SKELT, acting for the said Corporation pursuant to section 15 of the Housing Corporation Act 1974.

Transfer by the Housing Corporation of New Zealand to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of Certain Instruments by Way of Security

Pursuant to section 41 of the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation Act 1974, the Housing Corporation of New Zealand hereby transfers all its interests, rights, and powers under the instruments by way of security, under the Chattels Transfer Act 1924, respectively mentioned in the Schedule hereto to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand.

## **SCHEDULE**

	Grantor									Number of Instrument		Property Secured
			I	NVERCARGILL	SUPREM	e Court	REGISTRY	RY				
Lawrence, V. B										280		Stock and plant,
Grant, P. W										281		Stock.
Wilson, I. H. and R.						• •		••		282		Stock and plant.
Herrick, C. W				• •		••			• •	283		Stock.
McDowall, M. R.										284		Stock.
Corkery, B. H				••		••				364		Stock.
Falconer, D. J			••	• •						391	• •	Stock and plant.
Jones, J. W					• •				• •	392		Stock.
Catley, G. L		• •	• •			••	••	• •	• •	390	• •	Stock and plant.
Taylor, R. D. and J. M.						••				388		Stock and plant.
McGregor, C. D.			• •			••	••		• •	393		Stock and plant,
Muir, J. (Jun.)		••				••				468		Stock.
Thompson, D. L.		• •								469		Stock.
Wilson, A. H		•••	• •	• •						470		Stock and plant.
Wilson, D. T		• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •		• •	• •	• • •		471	• • •	Stock and plant.
Rhind, D. A.		•••	• • •	• •		••	••	••	•••	427	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Stock and plant.

Dated this 27th day of February 1976.

Housing Corporation of New Zealand by:

P. D. SKELT, acting for the said Corporation pursuant to section 15 of the Housing Corporation Act 1974.